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Hon'blis Shri P.T. Thiruuengadam, l^embsr (A )

Hon'ble Smt. Lakshmi 3uaminathan» nambsr (3)

Shri Naresh Kumar,
Constable No. 1508/U,
P.5. Tilak Nagar,
Mau Delhi. ... Applicant

(By Advocate Shri 3«P, Vsrghese)

uarsus?

^ 1, The Oalhi Administration,
through its Chief Secretary,

*- Old 5ac?stariat,
Regpurs f^oad,
D 3lhi.

2. T^b Commissionar of Polics,
Police Hgadquart3rs,
I,P, Estate,
Nau OQlhi, ... Raspondsrt s

(By Advocate f'ls,' Aunish Ahlauat)

0__R_D_£_R '

^Hon'ble Smt. Lakshmi Suaminathan, Tlembar (3)^7

^ This petition has b38n filad by thg aoplicant

uho was dismissed from ssruice as Conshable in ^eihi

PolicQ by Ordar datad 27»7.1969 (Annaxure D) against

uhich his appaal uas also rejectad by th-B Apnallata

Ordsr dated 12. 2.1990 (pages 39-4l), Th a irmuqned

•rdar of dismissal has bsen passad against ths

applicant aftar holdiing a d spartTient al anquiry undgr

, Section 21 of tha Oolhi Polica Act, 1978.
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2, Th® allsgations as sssn from tha shou-causs
N

notics.(Annsxura B) are as follous i-

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

This is a dapartmsntal enquiry u/s 21
of Delhi Polica Act, 1978 against Const,
Narash Kumar 1508/tJ on tha allegations
that uhile posted at P.S. Kirti Nagar
and uas dua back from' C,L, on 7«12,9B,
Const, did not turn up for his duty,
ThersforQ, ho uas marksd absent wide D.D«
Mp, 50-B dat»d 7.12,88 P.S. Kirti Nagar.
Const, rssumsd his duty on^ 17,12,98 vids
D.D,No,21-B dated 17.12,98 aftar abssnting
himsalf uil-fully and unauthorisadly for
a pariod of 10 days 21 hours 30 mts, which
is contravention of provision of ruls
19(5) of C.C.S, (Revised Laaua) Rulas, 1972
and 3,0,No. Ill,

A talsphonic call uas racaiued at about
10,30 at P.3. Rajouri Garden regarding
a quarrel at Housa No. 311 Raghubir Nagar,
Nau Oalhi which uas raducad in writing uida
Q.O.No, 21-A datad 15.12,88 P-S, Rajouri
Cardan and the D.O. uas ant rust ad to 3.1. Om
Prakash for nscassary action. 3.1. rsturnsd
to P.3. uidg b.O.No, 8-A dated 16.12,88 yids
which th® 3,1, has recorded a detailed report
regarding compromiSB of Const, Maresh Kumar
with a drug-peddlar Subhash, It has also bsfgn

astablishad that Const. Narissh Kumar No. 150B/l^i
had consumsd alcohol uith one Tejinder 3ingh
Sethi in S-III Block Raghubir f'Jagar and had
uisitari tha housa of a^drug psddlar with
ulterior, motive. Const, Msrssh Kurrj-T h^>ri q
querral with Subbash on tha night of 15/16.12,BB
and had latsr cornpromisad with Subhash in the
presence of Nathu Ram, Puran Lai and Smt.
aarla Chaula etc.

Const. Narssh Kumar Wo. 1508/U failed to danoait
his Identity-Card ih'ths 10th Bn, DAP on his
transf9r_to _y8st Oistt. .which uas issued to h^^
against Identity-Card No, 439 dated 15-10-85:

into tha hands

K peddlar Subhash (Sanshi) who tookth- benefit of Khe same in the Ho Vbis Court
at Tis^ Hazari, Dalhi.^.

Tha findings of the Enquiry Officer uars submitted on

29.5.1909 and a shou-cauag notioa yas given to th=

applioant on 14.6.1909 to uhioh h. subr»ittsd a r.ply

on 4.7.1909 (Annaxur. C). Thereaftsr, tha Impugnad

ordsr of dismissal uas passsd by ths Osputy Com^issionsr



of Polics, Wast District, Neu Delhi dated 27.7.1985.

3, The main grounds taken by Shri 3.P. Uarghese^

learned counsel For the appUcant, against the dis

missal order are -

(i) That this is a case of no evidence because

the only evidence relied upon by the comDS-

tent authority is that of the complainant,

Subhash Sanshi;

(ii) That the applicant had produced in his defence

medical certificate about his illness which

had not been examined;

(iii) That a copy of the summary of allegations
together with the list of uitnsasss had not

been supolied to hira;

(iw) He admits having taken liquor at the resi
dence of a friend on the occasion of his

friend's, Tejinder Singh 'Sethi'/*3odhi*,

son's birthday, which itself is not an

offence as he was on leave on that dayj

(v) He had overstayed his sanctioned C.L,
because of illness;

(vi) He had not been told to deposit the Identity
Card on hiv^ transfer from the 10th 0n, to
the Wgst District; and

(vil) Ohargaa In (di) and (ill) 9i„,n in th
Tare cooked up and not true, the ounishment is

\ harah.

4. The respondents, in their reply, have opoosed the

above grounds taken by the applicant as being contrary to

the avidenca and records in the case. Pla. Avnish Ahlauat,

learned counsel for the applicant, also produced the ori

ginal departmenfeal proceedings file for our perusal and,in

particular, the statements and signature of the applicant

showing that he has received the summary of allegations

together uith the list of .witnesses on 19,4,1939. Lafcsr,

s
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tha applicant had also .ppear.d bafora th. Enp.lry
Officer on a numbar of occasions and slnca ha did not
adn,it tha chargas, tha dapart^ant al enquiry had baan ,
conduotad in accordanca -Ith tha rulaa. Tha aooU-

cant had also croas-axamlned tha ptoaacutlan ultnaaaas
✓

and had alao prod.oad ona dafanca «ltnaaa. Tha laarnad
counaal. tharafora. oontanda that thara la absolutaly

no ground uhich jyatlfi^Btha Tribunal Intarfaring with
tha impugnad ordar of tha dl.ciplinary authority. Sha

rafarrad to tha avidancaa of PU Ill.'Subhaah Sanshl,

P.U. IV Smt. SarlaChaula, PU Vll, Smt. Saloohna ulfa

of PU III and PU IX S.I. Chandar Bhan to shou that thape

uas sufficient evidence of theae independent witnesses

to justify the findings of the inquiry Officer and the

Disciplinary Authority that the charges are proved against

the applicant. The learned counsel also pointed out

that even in the O.A. the applicant has failed to pro

duce any medical certificate about his illness for which

ha had bean absent after his sanctioned six days C.L,

from 7,12.1998 to 17,12.1980, In tha light of the

evidence and the record in the case, Ms, Ahlauat, thsre-

fore» submittad that the conclusion of tha competent

authority was neither parverse nor arbitrary and the

Tribunal ought not to interfere with the same,

5. U® have carefully considered the «rguament«

of both the laarnad counsel and the records in this

case.
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The ™ain allag.tlon of tha applicant that h, h,d
not baen supplied the neoassary documents by tha raspon-
dents 13 totally nagatad by tha racprd,ln thla ca»a ..
h, has hl^aeir ackno^ladgad taoalpt of tha doe»apts,
inoludirg tha sunmary of .llaqatlona togathar tna
list of ultnassas, after which ha had alao fully P»rtlcl-
patad in tha dapart,.antal anqulry procaadlnga. Tha fact
that ha haa ctosa-e.aminad tha ultnaasas and praaantad
his own dafanoa uitnasa ahoua that ha haa baan givan

all raasonable opportun^y to put foward hla caaa

bafore tha punlshmant order uias paasod. The .pplicant's
contention that because thare ug^-no uitnassas to the

fact that he had demanded a bribe Prom tha complainant

or other independent witnesses to the fact of his trying
not

to molest the complainant's uifa are/sufficient to

exonerate him of the other charges which have baen

held proved.

7, The disciplinary authority has given sufficient

reasons and gone through the evidence in detail for

coming to his conclusion which cannot be faulted, H»

has not bean convinced with the explanation given by the

charged constable as to why he has taken the route

through the area of f?aghubir Nagar from P»S. Rajouri

Garden uhere he had encountered Subhash Sanshi, uho uas

Th 9

a drug paddlar.^ disciplinary authority has also not

believed the applicant's submission that he had been

forced to make a compromise with Subhash Sanshi by senior

officers. Tha applicant has also not denied tha fact
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th,t h. h,8 not returned th= Identity Card to th, 10th Bn.
DAP «rt« his transfer. The dlsciplln.ry .ufch.rlty in his
„der haa noted that sine, the appllcnt has put in about
7 yaars of service as Constable, he should h.«a knoun
that as per ths eKisting proosdure, he should have deposi
ted the old identity card before proceeding on transfer.
Apart ^rom this, his identity card had been lost In the
struggle «ith Subhash Sanshi uhich later resulted in
faoillttting the release of other drug peddlars on ball

in some other cases pending in the criminal courts.

Thsrsfote, taking into account th® totellity of ths facts^

thB diseipliriary authority had pass«d ths order ©f dis-

raisaal. Tha Appellate Authority has als© fully taK-^n

into account all the grounds taken by the applicant and

after giving him pereenal hearing in the orderly room ®n

2.2.1990 dismissed the appe,al.

8, In thi facts and circumstances of the cass given

above, ue do not find that any of the grounds taken by

Shri 3,P. uerghese, learned counsel for the apnlicant,

has any force. The punishment order has not been pasesri

merely on the evidsnoa of the complainant and the dis

ciplinary authority ha© gone through the othsr •virisnce

before arriving at his conclusion. It ig settled l»u

that unlaas the cenclusion ef the competent authority

is utterly perverse or arbitrary, this Tribunal cannot

interfere or reappraise the evidence. The applicant

has not cared to enclose the medical certificates
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to shou hi» iHniiss ev«n In the G.A, and hi# camplaint

that ha had not been given the nacossary papers is balled
«?

by tha racorda# Tharefor®, ws do not find any §r®und

which warrants any interference from this Tribunal in the

ordeispassad by the disciplinary authority and the

appellate authority dated 27,7,1989 and 12,2,1990.

Accerdingly^ the application is dismissad, Thsre uil'i

be no order as to costB.

(Smt. Lakshmi Suaminathan)
'Member (3)
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iruS

(P.T, Thiruvengadam)
(A)
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